

## Amerigo Announces Appointment of New Chief Financial Officer

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA, August 4, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Amerigo Announces Appointment of New Chief Financial Officer

Amerigo Resources Ltd. ("Amerigo" or the "Company") (TSX: ARG) is pleased to announce the appointment of Carmen Amezquita, CPA, CA as Chief Financial Officer, effective August 1, 2020.

Carmen has served as the Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Controller for mining companies with both producing mines and exploration properties located in Latin America. Previous to that, she worked in the audit and assurance group at PricewaterhouseCoopers.

Carmen is fluent in Spanish and received her Chartered Accountant designation in 2010. She holds a Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of British Columbia ("UBC") and has a Diploma in Accounting from Sauder School of Business at UBC.

About Amerigo and Minera Valle Central ("MVC")

Amerigo Resources Ltd. is an innovative copper producer with a long-term relationship with Corporación Nacional del Cobre de Chile ("Codelco"), the world's largest copper producer.

Amerigo produces copper concentrate at the MVC operation in Chile by processing fresh and historic tailings from Codelco's El Teniente mine, the world's largest underground copper mine. Tel: (604) 681-2802; Fax: (604) 682-2802; Web: <a href="https://www.amerigoresources.com">www.amerigoresources.com</a>; Listing: ARG:TSX.

For further information, please contact:

- •Aurora Davidson, President and CEO (604) 697-6207
- Klaus Zeitler, Executive Chairman 4604) 697-6204

Auroa Davidson Amerigo Resources Ltd. +1 604-697-6207 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/522992517 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.